## **RESOLUTION 12-55**Approval of Personnel Contract for<br/>Director of Special Education

**Background:** Due to resignation a vacancy exists for the position of Director, Special Education. As a result of recruitment, screening and a two step interview process, the following individual has been selected and is recommended to fill the vacancy. The background of the applicant being recommended to the Board for approval is as follows:

**Beck, Kristine** – Director, Special Education, Department of Special Education Services.

## **Degrees/Work Experience:**

- Bachelor of Science, Social Science, Oregon College of Education, Monmouth, Oregon
- Master of Science, Education Special Education, Western Oregon University, Monmouth, Oregon
- Supervisor, Special Education, Multnomah Education Service District, Portland, Oregon
- Special Education Coordinator and Supervisor, Klamath County School District, Klamath Falls, Oregon
- Middle School Assistant Principal, Bethel School District, Eugene, Oregon
- Director, Special Education Programs, Junction City School District, Junction City, Oregon
- Coordinator, Bend-LaPine School District, Bend, Oregon
- WHEREAS, a vacancy exists in the approved position of Director in the Department of Special Education Services; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Multnomah Education Service District Administration has selected and recommends the following individual for a contract for 2012-2013, and
- **WHEREAS,** the following individual has agreed to the terms and conditions of the proposed employment for 2012-2013,
- **NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Multnomah Education Service District Board approve the following employment contract for 2012-2013:

Employee Name	Position and Program	Days and FTE For 2012-13
Beck, Kris	Director Special Education Special Education Services	235 1.0 FTE

- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the number of days indicated opposite the above names are a maximum and that employment contracts for less than the specified number of days may be issued by the Superintendent, but in no case will employment contracts for more than the maximum number of days be issued without prior approval by the Board, and
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the salaries for the above individuals shall be in accordance with existing negotiated Agreements, applicable Board Policies, and established practices of the District.